
SRM E-Tender Notice

                  Digitally signed online bids are invited for following tender through SRM E-tender
process  of    MSETCL in  two-bid  system from bidders  who  are  registered  Contractors  of
MSETCL.

RFx No-70000  31366       SRM E-Tender No EE/EHV/O&M/Dvn/DHL/T-9/2024-25.

Particulars: Work of providing services of Health assessment of grounding system & soil 
resistivity measurement (Earthing audit) of existing earth mat at 132kV Nandurbar S/S, 132V 
Dondaicha S/s, 132kV Sakri & 220kV Dondaicha S/s under EHV O&M Division, Dhule As per 
schedule-A

Estimated cost Rs:- 20,70,900/- including GST , 
E.M.D. (1% of est. cost):Rs. 20709.00/-,
Tender cost in Rs. 500/- plus GST extra, 
Sale period: 27.06.2024 at 13.00 Hrs_to 04.07.2024 up to 13.00 Hrs
Last Date of Submission: 04.07.2024 up to 13.00 Hrs, 
Date of opening (Tech. bid): 04.07.2024 at 14:00Hrs. (If possible).

Note:All eligible Supplier/Contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-Tenders (New) portal 
of  MSETCL.

                                                       Executive Engineer, EHV (O&M) Division, MSETCL, Dhule.
......................................................................................................................................................................

Please do not publish the matter below this line.

                                                                                                                  Executive Engineer 
                                                                                                    EHV (O&M) Division, MSETCL, Dhule

1


